Event 1

Boys 5K

Titan Invitational

Hosted by Chandler Prep

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/08/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Freshmen Div I & II

Place TmPl Bib
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Santiago Sanchez
Xavier Ledet
Dylan McCormick
Mattox Grove
Henry Ponce
Hayden Etsitty
Alex Figueroa
Daniel Perez
Charles Heron
Ryan Rastad
Coleman Cromer
Rafael Campos
Seth Giles

Emmet Morris
Paul Nielson
Vishwesh Vakacharla
Connor McBride
Gavin Berg
Kristopher Scott
James Caravetta
Quincy Bailey
Connor Seidler
Joaquin Tate
Tyler Long
Nikolas Gonzalez
Jacob Morgan
Johnathan Raab
Kayden Klain
Christian Anderson
Zachary Forstrom
Alex Gentilozzi
Nicolas Toscano
Jack Quan

Connor Smith
Gandy Sandoval
Blake Schult
Ryan Logue
Dayson Morrow
Daniel Lopez
Conner Olney
Maximus Garcia
Dylan Savarirayan
Dylan Faires
Nick Larrain
Boaz Maldonado
Enrique Morales
Jademin Pyun
Daniel Saunders
Chase Goodwyn
John Kies

Year School Finals
FR Brophy 19:18.0
FR Canyon View 19:30.8
FR Campo Verde 19:43.8
FR Centennial (AZ) 19:53.6
FR Brophy 20:03.6
FR Gilbert 20:11.1
FR Cibola 20:18.0
FR Cibola 20:27.3
FR Desert Mountain 20:48.7
FR Brophy 20:51.9
FR Higley 21:09.2
FR Millennium 21:33.1
FR Higley 21:39.3
FR Basha 21:43.4
FR Basha 21:48.5
FR Basha 21:52.3
FR Basha 21:56.4
FR Queen Creek 21:57.8
FR Millennium 22:14.7
FR Brophy 22:19.0
FR Campo Verde 22:19.2
FR Desert Mountain 22:40.4
FR Millennium 22:44 .2
FR Vista Grande 22:47.0
FR Brophy 23:02.4
FR Higley 23:08.6
FR Centennial (AZ) 23:17.2
FR Campo Verde 23:19.7
FR Brophy 23:25.8
FR Millennium 23:27.3
FR Queen Creek 23:46.7
FR Vista Grande 23:49.8
FR Brophy 24:09.8
FR Desert Mountain 24:13.4
FR Centennial (AZ) 24:15.7
FR Queen Creek 24:39.7
FR Higley 24:41.6
FR Queen Creek 24:45.5
FR Millennium 24:50.8
FR Centennial (AZ) 25:16.0
FR Queen Creek 25:50.4
FR Desert Mountain 25:52.3
FR Brophy 25:53.8
FR Brophy 26:19.3
FR Millennium 26:21.5
FR Vista Grande 26:31.4
FR Higley 26:42.1
FR West Point 27:00.6
FR Higley 27:03.9
FR Brophy 27:24.4
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Event 1

Boys 5K

Titan Invitational
Hosted by Chandler Prep
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/08/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Freshmen Div I & II

Place TmPl Bib

Name Year School Finals Pace
Evan Giesecke FR Brophy 28:01.2 9:02
Aiden Duplessis FR Basha 28:10.8 9:05
Nicholas Rangel FR Gilbert 30:11.8 9:44
Dylan Miller FR Campo Verde 30:14.8 9:45
Jason Taing FR Casteel 30:42.6 9:54
Cain Brown FR Millennium 37:25.5 12:03
Julian Macak FR Vista Grande 43:20.4 13:57
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Titan Invitational

Hosted by Chandler Prep
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/08/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Freshmen Div I & II Team Scores

1. 34 Brophy College Prep

1 1 3398 Santiago Sanchez FR
2 2 3392 Henry Ponce FR
3 3 3394 Ryan Rastad FR
4 13 3351 James Caravetta FR
5 15 3366 Nikolas Gonzalez FR
[ 17) 3343 Christian Anderson FR
7 20) 3393 Jack Quan FR
2. 63 Basha

1 7 3333 Emmet Morris FR
2 8 3334 Paul Nielson FR
3 9 3338 Vishwesh Vakacharla FR
4 10 3332 Connor McBride FR
5 29 3326 Aiden Duplessis FR
3. 73 Millennium

1 5 3872 Rafael Campos FR
2 12 3885 Kristopher Scott FR
3 14 3886 Joaquin Tate FR
4 18 3874 Zachary Forstrom FR
5 24 3877 Daniel Lopez EFR
6 26) 3878 Boaz Maldonado FR
7 30) 3870 Cain Brown FR
4. 75 Higley

1 4 3828 Coleman Cromer FR
2 6 3830 Seth Giles FR
3 16 3838 Jacob Morgan FR
4 22 3835 Ryan Logue FR
5 27 3841 Jademin Pyun FR
6 28) 3831 Chase Goodwyn FR
5. 99 Queen Creek

1 11 3998 Gavin Berg FR
2 19 4004 Alex Gentilozzi FR
3 21 4014 Blake Schult FR
4 23 4008 Dayson Morrow FR
5 25 4003 Maximus Garcia FR
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Incomplete Teams:

Canyon View
3487 Xavier Ledet FR

Campo Verde
3461 Dylan McCormick FR, 3447 Quincy Bailey FR, 3459 Kayden Klain FR,
Dylan Miller FR

Centennial (AZ)
3589 Mattox Grove FR, 3593 Johnathan Raab FR, 3594 Gandy Sandoval FR,
Conner Olney FR

Gilbert
3764 Hayden Etsitty FR, 3770 Nicholas Rangel FR

Cibola
3641 Alex Figueroa FR, 3652 Daniel Perez FR

Desert Mountain
3692 Charles Heron FR, 3705 Connor Seidler FR, 3706 Connor Smith FR,
Dylan Savarirayan FR

Vista Grande
4123 Tyler Long FR, 4128 Nicolas Toscano FR, 4126 Enrique Morales FR,
Julian Macak FR

West Point
4160 Daniel Saunders FR

Casteel
3534 Jason Taing FR
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Titan Invitational
Hosted by Chandler Prep
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/08/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 2 Girls 5K Run Freshmen Div I & II

Place TmPl Bib

1 1 4194
2 3517
3 3754
4 2 4206
5 3675
6 3 4182
7 4 4169
8 5 4184
9 3761
10 3443
11 3995
12 3441
13 4137
14 3756
15 3822
16 3506
17 3819
18 3673
19 3621
20 3619
21 3984
22 4144
23 3867
24 3994
25 3412
26 3857
27 3866
28 3856
29 4141

Name Year School Finals Pace
Maggie Mostoller FR Xavier 23:10.1 7:28
Victoria Smith FR Casteel 23:39.1 7:37
Camryn Ashdown FR Gilbert 23:57.9 7:43
Karina Zavieri FR Xavier 24:07.7 T:46
Kylie Gjurgevich FR Desert Mountain 24:13.3 7:48
Ellie Hilsabeck FR Xavier 24:50.9 8:00
Lily Bourque FR Xavier 24:58.7 8:03
Elle Houle FR Xavier 24:59.5 8:03
Kinsley Stratton FR Gilbert 25:17.1 8:09
Lizzie Stone FR Campo Verde 25:33.9 8:14
Daisy Stock FR Queen Creek 25:34.3 8:14
Quincy Saunders FR Campo Verde 25:54.2 8:21
Anabelle Estrada FR West Point 26:07.5 8:25
Kendall Harrison FR Gilbert 28:03.4 9:02
Chloe Garrett FR Higley 28:11.1 9:05
Tyli Clark FR Casteel 28:18.8 9:07
Christine Commerford FR Higley 28:19.9 9:08
Cyan Deluigi FR Desert Mountain 28:29.3 9:11
Emma Cuevas FR Cibola 29:01.9 9:21
Rubi Canez FR Cibola 29:29.7 9:30
Lillex Folliott FR Queen Creek 30:17.4 9:45
Nahui Polequaptewa FR West Point 30:21.8 9:47
Aaliyah Wachowski FR Millennium 30:21.9 9:47
Lucy Standifird FR Queen Creek 30:56.0 9:58
Lilia Edwards FR Cactus Shadows 32:22.2 10:26
Lillian King FR Millennium 32:34.4 10:30
McClaine Toth FR Millennium 35:15.9 11:22
Julia Goto FR Millennium 35:16.3 11:22
Mykailah Montoya FR West Point 40:14.4 12:58
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Page
Titan Invitational
Hosted by Chandler Prep
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/08/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Freshmen Div I & II Team Scores

1. 15 Xavier College Preparatory ( 24:25.4 2:02:06.9 1:49.4)
1 1 4194 Maggie Mostoller FR 23:10.1
2 2 4206 Karina Zavieri FR 24:07.7
3 3 4182 Ellie Hilsabeck FR 24:50.9
4 4 4169 Lily Bourque FR 24:58.7
5 5 4184 Elle Houle FR 24:59.5

Incomplete Teams:

Casteel
3517 Victoria Smith FR, 3506 Tyli Clark FR

Gilbert
3754 Camryn Ashdown FR, 3761 Kinsley Stratton FR, 3756 Kendall Harrison FR

Desert Mountain
3675 Kylie Gjurgevich FR, 3673 Cyan Deluigi FR

Campo Verde
3443 Lizzie Stone FR, 3441 Quincy Saunders FR

Queen Creek
3995 Daisy Stock FR, 3984 Lillex Folliott FR, 3994 Lucy Standifird FR

West Point
4137 Anabelle Estrada FR, 4144 Nahul Polequaptewa FR, 4141 Mykailah Montoya

FR
Higley
3822 Chloe Garrett FR, 3819 Christine Commerford FR
Cibola
3621 Emma Cuevas FR, 3619 Rubi Canez FR
Millennium

3867 Aaliyah Wachowski FR, 3857 Lillian King FR, 3866 McClaine Toth FR, 3856
Julia Goto FR

Cactus Shadows
3412 Lilia Edwards FR



Event 3

Boys 5K

Titan Invitational

Hosted by Chandler Prep

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/08/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Open Div I & II

Place TmPl Bib
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Chad Philpot
Patrick Cheke
Connor Brown
Justin Cook

Kowen Lauck
Landyn Morris

Ty Monson

Austin Moran
Justin Roettger
Joe Beitler
Bronson Brockschmidt
Joshua Birdno
Ricardo Orozco
Reece Tanella

Van Wiederholt
Johnny Murphy
Henry Dennis
Christian Rathbun
Carter Calamia
Alejandro Mendoza
Alex Trujillo

Jax Gil

Avery Martinson
Samuel Zink

Luke Brown

Jack McLaughlin
Anthony Colbourne
Cal Schnepf

Renzo Moran

Luke Miller

Bryce Carrasco
Christopher Heron
Dustin Lemaster
Kenoby Hetman
Jacob Paxson
McKade Clark
Talen Tyler

Jack Kyle

Kyler Alongi
David Chin

Aaron Velasco
Ernesto Monge
David Alemazkour
Brody Clarkson
Benjamin Edwards
Archan Panda
Matthew Cagney
Xavier Fellin
James Adkins
Gabriel Vanarsdale

Year School Finals
SR Flagstaff 17:56.8
SR Brophy 18:01.2
SO Brophy 18:21.4
JR Brophy 18:22.6
JR Brophy 18:24.5
JR Flagstaff 18:25.2
SR Brophy 18:29.1
JR Brophy 18:36.2
SR Catalina Fthlls 18:42.7
SO Flagstaff 18:50.4
FR Catalina Fthlls 18:52.1
JR Flagstaff 18:54.7
JR Cibola 19:00.4
SR Brophy 19:23.0
JR Flagstaff 19:23.1
SR Brophy 19:24.4
JR Catalina Fthlls 19:40.1
SR Catalina Fthlls 19:40.7
SO Casteel 19:41.0
JR Cibola 19:52.7
SR Brophy 20:00.1
JR Brophy 20:02.8
JR Desert Mountain 20:04.2
SO Catalina Fthlls 20:12.3
SR Casteel 20:17.8
SO Brophy 20:18.7
SO Casteel 20:20.8
SO Gilbert 20:23.0
SO Brophy 20:24.5
SR Desert Mountain 20:41.3
SO Cibola 20:42.5
SR Desert Mountain 20:44.1
FR Vista Grande 20:52.1
SO Brophy 20:52.6
SO Brophy 20:52.9
SO Casteel 21:02.0
JR Casteel 21:08.1
SO Brophy 21:19.6
SO Vista Grande 21:23.9
SO Desert Mountain 21:26.4
SO Brophy 21:27.7
JR Vista Grande 21:30.9
SR Basha 21:34.5
JR Cibola 21:35.2
JR Cibola 21:41.1
SR Campo Verde 21:49.5
SO Campo Verde 21:51.9
SR Campo Verde 21:56.7
JR Cibola 21:57.5
SO Casteel 22:03.0
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Page 8
Titan Invitational
Hosted by Chandler Prep
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/08/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Boys 5K Run Open Div I & II

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 3325 Jackson Cave SO Basha 22:12.2 7:09
52 3379 Ryan Lin SR Brophy 22:17.2 7:11
53 3342 Rocky Wilson JR Basha 22:18.0 7:11
54 40 3460 Tristan Klain SO Campo Verde 22:18.2 7:11
55 41 3457 Peyton Hirchert SO Campo Verde 22:18.4 7:11
56 42 4013 Cody Rhoton SO Queen Creek 22:18.8 7:11
57 3344 Jonah Bae SO Brophy 22:19.8 7:12
58 3381 Roman Mauskopf SO Brophy 22:24.2 7:13
59 3397 Javi Ruiz Acosta SO Brophy 22:34.3 7:16
60 3347 Luc Beninato SO Brophy 22:34.9 7:17
61 3363 Owen Flynn SO Brophy 22:37.1  7:17
62 3769 Levi McFarland SO Gilbert 22:37.5 T7:17
63 43 3556 Hidetoshi Egami SO Catalina Fthlls 22:40.0 7:18
64 44 3535 Jack Taylor SR Casteel 22:41.0 7:19
65 3401 Samuel Skrovan SO Brophy 22:41.9 7:19
66 45 3700 Matthew Mowrey SR Desert Mountain 22:47.9 7:21
67 3834 Dante La Pietra Titone SO Higley 22:52.5 7:22
68 46 4129 Vinn Vashawn SO Vista Grande 23:00.6 7:25
69 47 3559 Carter Hammer JR Catalina Fthlls 23:04.7 7T7:26
70 3565 Thomas Pershing SO Catalina Fthlls 23:06.7 T7:27
71 3762 Nolan Dayon JR Gilbert 23:11.6 7:28
72 3373 Trentin Konopka JR Brophy 23:18.6 7:31
73 3424 Michael Hebert SO Cactus Shadows 23:22.3 7:32
74 48 3463 Jericho Nepucpan SO Campo Verde 23:29.2 7:34
75 49 3648 Aiden Noble JR Cibola 23:30.8 7:35
76 3832 Joshua James SR Higley 23:36.3 7:36
77 50 4006 Owen Holt SO Queen Creek 23:42.6 7:38
78 3353 Nicolas Cevallos JR Brophy 23:48.8 7:40
79 3430 Ryan Toughill SR Cactus Shadows 23:51.0 7:41
80 3645 Tyrone Mathew JR Cibola 23:53.1 7:42
81 3346 Daniel Barry SO Brophy 23:53.3 7:42
82 3500 Zander Moore JR Casa Grande 24:00.4 7:44
83 3370 Max Kandas JR Brophy 24:06.8 7:46
84 3360 Michael Debarros JR Brophy 24:17.0 7:49
85 51 4148 Dante Gaxiola SR West Point 24:20.8 7:51
86 3372 Jack Kireopoulos SO Brophy 24:25.4 7:52
87 3557 Fox Foster FR Catalina Fthlls 24:34.8 7:55
88 3433 Nicholas Yuhas SR Cactus Shadows 24:38.4 7:56
89 3396 Luke Roe SO Brophy 24:40.4 7:57
90 52 4164 Diego Verduzco SO West Point 24:45.5 7:59
91 3561 Jackson Leonard SO Catalina Fthlls 24:47.5 7:59
92 3400 Nico Schmuecker JR Brophy 24:48.4 8:00
93 3651 Jonathan Padilla Sons SR Cibola 25:04.9 8:05
94 3570 Austin Runkle SR Catalina Fthlls 25:11.4 8:07
95 3571 Cole Warnock SO Catalina Fthlls 25:15.1 8:08
96 3395 Andrew Reed JR Brophy 25:18.0 8:09
97 3377 Carson Lauer JR Brophy 25:18.9 8:09
98 53 4118 Jordan Harris SO Vista Grande 25:22.2 8:10
99 54 4005 Tama Ho-Ching JR Queen Creek 25:47.2 8:18

100 55 4155 Adrian Ramirez SO West Point 25:51.6 8:20



Event 3

Boys 5K

Titan Invitational
Hosted by Chandler Prep
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/08/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Open Div I & II

Place TmPl Bib

59
60

61

62

Name Year School Finals Pace
Branden Graffagnino JR Campo Verde 25:52.1 8:20
Juan Lechuga SR Brophy 25:56.8 8:22
Gaven Naef JR Queen Creek 26:05.2 8:24
Lucas Pacheco SO Brophy 26:07.6 8:25
Anthony Waldo SO West Point 26:42.2 8:36
Carter Bruns SO Brophy 26:46.5 8:38
Cj Corso SO Brophy 27:26.7 8:50
Nikhil Panzarella SO Brophy 27:28.6 8:51
Andres Quiroga Velarde SO Campo Verde 27:52.8 8:59
Julian Hernandez SR West Point 27:57.5 9:00
Alex Frobom SR Queen Creek 28:28.2 9:10
Jack Schillinger JR Brophy 28:49.5 9:17
Santos Gonzalez SO Brophy 29:10.2 9:24
Justin Guerrero SR West Point 30:08.2 9:42
Alex Cecere JR Brophy 31:11.2 10:03
Jake Swanson SO Basha 31:39.9 10:12
Oliver Frobom SO Queen Creek 31:54.5 10:17
Gio Briseno Paredes SR Brophy 34:33.1 11:08
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Titan Invitational
Hosted by Chandler Prep
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/08/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Open Div I & II Team Scores

1. 21 Brophy College Prep ( 18:19.8 1:31:38.8 0:27.9)
1 2 3356 Patrick Cheke SR 18:01.2
2 3 3349 Connor Brown SO 18:21.4
3 4 3358 Justin Cook JR 18:22.6
4 5 3376 Kowen Lauck JR 18:24.5
5 7 3383 Ty Monson SR 18:29.1
6 ( 8) 3384 Austin Moran JR 18:36.2
7 ( 14) 3403 Reece Tanella SR 19:23.0
2. 44 Flagstaff ( 18:42.1 1:33:30.2 1:26.3)
1 1 3750 Chad Philpot SR 17:56.8
2 6 3747 Landyn Morris JR 18:25.2
3 10 3741 Joe Beitler S0 18:50.4
4 12 3742 Joshua Birdno JR 18:54.7
5 15 3752 Van Wiederholt JR 19:23.1
3. 74 Catalina Foothills ( 19:25.6 1:37:07.9 1:29.06)
1 9 3569 Justin Roettger SR 18:42.7
2 11 3554 Bronson Brockschmidt FR 18:52.1
3 16 3555 Henry Dennis JR 19:40.1
4 17 3567 Christian Rathbun SR 19:40.7
5 21 3573 Samuel Zink S0 20:12.3
6 ( 43) 3556 Hidetoshi Egami S0 22:40.0
7 (47) 3559 Carter Hammer JR 23:04.7
4. 120 Casteel ( 20:30.0 1:42:29.7 1:27.1)
1 18 3521 Carter Calamia S0 19:41.0
2 22 3520 Luke Brown SR 20:17.8
3 23 3526 Anthony Colbourne SO 20:20.8
4 28 3524 McKade Clark SO 21:02.0
5 29 3536 Talen Tyler JR 21:08.1
[ ( 39) 3537 Gabriel Vanarsdale SO 22:03.0
7 ( 44) 3535 Jack Taylor SR 22:41.0
5. 124 Cibola ( 20:34.4 1:42:51.9 2:40.7)
1 13 3650 Ricardo Orozco JR 19:00.4
2 19 3646 Alejandro Mendoza JR 19:52.7
3 25 3636 Bryce Carrasco SO 20:42.5
4 33 3637 Brody Clarkson JR 21:35.2
5 34 3639 Benjamin Edwards JR 21:41.1
[ ( 38) 3635 James Adkins JR 21:57.5
7 (49) 3648 Aiden Noble JR 23:30.8
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Titan Invitational
Hosted by Chandler Prep
10/08/2021

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Open Div I & II Team Scores

6. 146 Desert Mountain

1 20 3696 Avery Martinson JR
2 24 3699 Luke Miller SR
3 26 3693 Christopher Heron SR
4 31 3689 David Chin SO
5 45 3700 Matthew Mowrey SR
7. 188 Vista Grande

1 27 4122 Dustin Lemaster FR
2 30 4114 Kyler Alongi SO
3 32 4125 Ernesto Monge JR
4 46 4129 Vinn Vashawn SO
5 53 4118 Jordan Harris S0
8. 189 Campo Verde

1 35 3464 Archan Panda SR
2 36 3449 Matthew Cagney SO
3 37 3452 Xavier Fellin SR
4 40 3460 Tristan Klain S0
5 41 3457 Peyton Hirchert SO
9 ( 48) 3463 Jericho Nepucpan SO
7 ( 56) 3454 Branden Graffagnino JR
9. 263 Queen Creek

1 42 4013 Cody Rhoton SO
2 50 4006 Owen Holt S0
3 54 4005 Tama Ho-Ching JR
4 57 4010 Gaven Naef JR
5 60 4001 Alex Frobom SR
[9) ( 62) 4002 Oliver Frobom S0
10. 275 West Point

1 51 4148 Dante Gaxiola SR
2 52 4164 Diego Verduzco SO
3 55 4155 Adrian Ramirez SO
4 58 4165 Anthony Waldo SO
5 59 4151 Julian Hernandez SR
6 (61) 4149 Justin Guerrero SR
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22

25:

20:
20:
20:
21:
22:

:26.

20:

21

21:
23:
25:

03.

21:
21:
21:
22
22:
23:
2yt

:16.

22
23:
25:
26:
28:
31:

55.

24:

24

25:
26:
27
30:

04.
41.
44,
26.
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4
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1
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2
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8
6
2
2
2
5
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8
5
6
2
5
2
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Incomplete Teams:

Gilbert
3772 Cal Schnepf SO, 3769 Levi McFarland SO, 3762 Nolan Dayon JR

Basha
3320 David Alemazkour SR, 3325 Jackson Cave SO, 3342 Rocky Wilson JR, 3336

Jake Swanson SO

Higley
3834 Dante La Pietra Titone SO, 3832 Joshua James SR

Cactus Shadows
3424 Michael Hebert SO, 3430 Ryan Toughill SR, 3433 Nicholas Yuhas SR

Casa Grande Union
3500 Zander Moore JR



Event 4

Titan Invitational
Hosted by Chandler Prep
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/08/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Open Div I & II

Place TmPl Bib
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4168
4179
4198
4197
3728
4178
4183
4176
3732
3507
4190
3738
4189
3734
4192
4180
4202
4171
4195
3733
4172
3579
3508
4196
4175
4173
3759
3991
4181
4201
4174
4191
4199
3760
4186
3542
3820
4142
3672
4131
3677
4200
3997
3418
3406
3551
3577
3755
3618
4185

Name Year School Finals Pace

Lilly Beaver SO Xavier 21:08.5 6:49
Summer Goodman SO Xavier 21:18.4 6:52
Reyna Silva JR Xavier 21:40.2 6:59
Cassara Ryan JR Xavier 21:44.5 7:00
Katherine Ellenberger SR Flagstaff 21:55.1 7:04
Bella Gomez SO Xavier 21:56.2 7:04
Nora Hinkle JR Xavier 22:01.3 7:06
Erika Germinario SR Xavier 22:14.7 7:10
Audrey Ketter FR Flagstaff 22:26.4 7:14
Riley Davis SR Casteel 22:28.3 7:14
Sophia Maroufkani SO Xavier 22:35.3  7:17
Madeline Trilling JR Flagstaff 22:46.4 7:20
Marissa Mansour SR Xavier 22:47.9 7:21
Sage Ketter SO Flagstaff 22:48.2 7:21
Alma Melendez JR Xavier 22:52.4 7:22
Kylie Graf JR Xavier 22:59.3 7:24
Bella Titus JR Xavier 23:01.9 7:25
Briony Campisi SR Xavier 23:07.9 7:27
Maya Nagaraj SO Xavier 23:11.2 7:28
Sabrina Ketter JR Flagstaff 23:28.8 7:34
Olivia Charles JR Xavier 23:39.0 7:37
Alana Manzanarez SO Centennial (AZ) 23:45.0 7:39
Hannah Droeg SO _Casteel 23:47.3 . 7:40
Barbara Paez JR Xavier 23:50.5 7:41
Calista Flick JR Xavier 23:54.3 7:42
Sophia Corona SO Xavier 24:04.0 7:45
Kitana Pabon-Diaz SO Gilbert 24:08.9 7:47
Perta Moreno Guardado FR Queen Creek 24:15.6 7:49
Jimena Gutierrez SO Xavier 24:45.5 7:59
Arianna Thompson-Bueno SO Xavier 24:46.1 7:59
Susan Findlay SO Xavier 24:46.4 7:59
Charlotte McClelland SR Xavier 24:57.0 8:02
Ashley Stelnik JR Xavier 25:01.1 8:04
Evie Sees SO Gilbert 25:03.5 8:04
Adelaide Luna SO Xavier 25:13.7 8:08
Evangeline Cumming SO Catalina Fthlls 25:31.1 8:13
Katie Ellis SO Higley 25:58.6 8:22
Laila Moreno SO West Point 26:58.0 8:41
Anne Brasfield SO Desert Mountain 26:58.6 8:41
Arianna Arendt SO West Point 27:04.3 8:43
Brooke Jones JR Desert Mountain 27:06.0 8:44
Grace Teevan SR Xavier 27:19.6 8:48
Genesis Zimmerman SR Queen Creek 27:21.0 8:49
Sierra Labuwi JR Cactus Shadows 27:49.6 8:58
Katelyn Bohlke SR Cactus Shadows 28:15.2 9:06
Terahnia Williams JR Catalina Fthlls 28:56.0 9:19
Anjelica Garcia SO Centennial (AZ) 28:56.1 9:19
Lily Ferguson SO Gilbert 29:17.1 9:26
Esmeralda Canez SR Cibola 29:21.5 9:27
Zoe Lopez SO Xavier 29:27.1 9:29
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Event 4

Titan Invitational

Hosted by Chandler Prep

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/08/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Open Div I & II

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

19
20

21
22

23

24
25
26
27
28
29

3582
3581
3414
3681
3981
3982
3548
3446
3574
3442
3622
3633
3546
3631
3476
3980
4135
4134
4140
4133
3986

Lauren Norton Piacquadi

Natalia Noah

Gwen Haines

Nina Martins
Alexis Clark

Paige Dion

Natalie Richardson
Morgan Yuva

Dafne Alvarez
Alyssa Smith
Vianni Diaz
Melissa Sotelo
Justice Nichols-Gant
Illiana Reyes
Sophia Espinoza
Lily Burnett
Milayna Denetdale
Ciara Cruz

Rose Medina
Alexandra Ceballas
Karon Greene

Year School Finals Pace
SO Centennial (AZ) 30:16.2 9:45
SO Centennial (AZ) 30:17.1  9:45
SO Cactus Shadows 30:27.3 9:49
JR Desert Mountain 30:49.6 9:56
JR Queen Creek 30:57.0 9:58
SO Queen Creek 31:24.5 10:07
JR Catalina Fthlls 31:37.3 10:11
JR Campo Verde 32:09.2 10:21
JR Centennial (AZ) 32:21.4 10:25
JR Campo Verde 32:23.3 10:26
SR Cibola 33:34.4 10:49
SO Cibola 33:36.0 10:49
SO Catalina Fthlls 33:43.3 10:52
JR Cibola 33:54.7 10:55
SO Canyon View 34:14.6 11:02
SO Queen Creek 35:03.5 11:18
SO West Point 39:21.5 12:41
JR West Point 39:30.3 12:43
JR West Point 39:31.5 12:44
SO West Point 45:36.5 14:41
SO Queen Creek 46:34.5 15:00
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Titan Invitational
Hosted by Chandler Prep
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/08/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Open Div I & II Team Scores

1. 16 Xavier College Preparatory 21:33.6 1:47:47.8 0:47.7)
1 1 4168 Lilly Beaver SO 21:08.5

2 2 4179 Summer Goodman SO 21:18.4

3 3 4198 Reyna Silva JR 21:40.2

4 4 4197 Cassara Ryan JR 21:44.5

5 6 4178 Bella Gomez SO 21:56.2

[ 7 4183 Nora Hinkle JR 22:01.3

7 ( 8) 4176 Erika Germinario SR 22:14.7

2. 47 Flagstaff 22:41.0 1:53:24.9 1:33.7)
1 5 3728 Katherine Ellenberger SR 21:55.1

2 9 3732 Audrey Ketter FR 22:26.4

3 10 3738 Madeline Trilling JR 22:46.4

4 11 3734 Sage Ketter SO 22:48.2

5 12 3733 Sabrina Ketter JR 23:28.8

3. 93 Centennial (AZ) 29:07.2 2:25:35.8 8:36.4)
1 13 3579 Alana Manzanarez S0 23:45.0

2 18 3577 Anjelica Garcia SO 28:56.1

3 19 3582 Lauren Norton Piacquadio SO 30:16.2

4 20 3581 Natalia Noah SO 30:17.1

5 23 3574 Dafne Alvarez JR 32:21.4

4. 98 Queen Creek 29:48.4 2:29:01.6 10:47.9)
1 14 3991 Perta Moreno Guardado FR 24:15.6

2 17 3997 Genesis Zimmerman SR 27:21.0

3 21 3981 Alexis Clark JR 30:57.0

4 22 3982 Paige Dion SO 31:24.5

5 24 3980 Lily Burnett SO 35:03.5

6 (29) 3986 Karon Greene SO 46:34.5

5. 109 West Point 34:29.2 2:52:25.6 12:33.5)
1 15 4142 Laila Moreno S0 26:58.0

2 16 4131 Arianna Arendt S0 27:04.3

3 25 4135 Milayna Denetdale S0 39:21.5

4 26 4134 Ciara Cruz JR 39:30.3

5 27 4140 Rose Medina JR 39:31.5

6 ( 28) 4133 Alexandra Ceballas S0 45:36.5
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Page
Incomplete Teams:

Casteel
3507 Riley Davis SR, 3508 Hannah Droeg SO

Gilbert
3759 Kitana Pabon-Diaz SO, 3760 Evie Sees SO, 3755 Lily Ferguson SO

Catalina Foothills
3542 Evangeline Cumming SO, 3551 Terahnia Williams JR, 3548 Natalie
Richardson JR, 3546 Justice Nichols-Gant SO

Higley
3820 Katie Ellis SO

Desert Mountain
3672 Anne Brasfield SO, 3677 Brooke Jones JR, 3681 Nina Martins JR

Cactus Shadows
3418 Sierra Labuwi JR, 3406 Katelyn Bohlke SR, 3414 Gwen Haines SO

Cibola
3618 Esmeralda Canez SR, 3622 Vianni Diaz SR, 3633 Melissa Sotelo SO, 3631
Illiana Reyes JR

Campo Verde
3446 Morgan Yuva JR, 3442 Alyssa Smith JR

Canyon View
3476 Sophia Espinoza SO

16



Event 5

Boys 5K

Titan Invitational

Hosted by Chandler Prep

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/08/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity Div I & II

Place TmPl Bib
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3766
3426
3368
3647
3562
3448
3745
3380
3751
3327
3402
3431
3330
3587
3697
3595
3694
3588
3773
3649
3429
4000
3743
3740
3744
4120
3486
3354
3345
3560
3765
3642
3638
3525
3566
3644
3833
3739
3702
3688
3533
3572
3432
3340
3473
3763
3530
3768
3883
3564

Javier Garcia
Jason Lundgren
Brody Haar
Bennett Meyer-Wills
Brandon Martz
Martin Breinholt
Ryan Hatch

Zach Loiselle
Cole Troxler
Tyler Evans
Kaden Stillwagon
Caleb Villegas
Braydon Lundgren
Tristen Coyle
Brady McCaskill
Douglas Wright
Logan Kerr
Isaiah Fastrup
Jefferson Sees
Alan Ornelas
Ethan Scritchfield
Zachary Ripperdan
McKay Dunn
Shaydon Begay
Lance Harris
Kenneth Hernandez
Samuel Ketcham
Daniel Chavez
Anderson Baker
Max Irey

Leo Freestone
Enrique Gonzalez
Cesar Duarte
Andrew Colbourne
Evan Rasoumoff
Isaiah Lazaro
Anthony Jones
Troy Baker

Sito Sandoval
Brett Becicka
Cooper Stoughton
ITan Weaver

Ian Walford
Boston Walseth
Caleb Weaver
Ryan Estrada
Brightn Hatch
Evin Greenfield
Tyler Rafferty
Ryan Mulholland

Year School Finals Pace
SR Gilbert 15:59.9 5:09
SR Cactus Shadows 16:14.6 5:14
SR Brophy 16:20.5 5:16
SR Cibola 16:23.8 5:17
JR Catalina Fthlls 16:28.2 5:19
JR Campo Verde 16:30.9 5:19
SR Flagstaff 16:31.2 5:20
JR Brophy 16:37.1 5:21
FR Flagstaff 16:38.1 5:22
SR Basha 16:44.4 5:24
SR Brophy 16:46.4 5:24
SR Cactus Shadows 16:51.2 5:26
SR Basha 16:51.3 5:26
JR Centennial (AZ) 16:55.7 5:27
JR Desert Mountain 16:56.3 5:28
JR Centennial (AZ) 17:00.2 5:29
SR Desert Mountain 17:00.6 5:29
JR Centennial (AZ) 17:02.7 5:30
SR Gilbert 17:03.0 5:30
SO Cibola 17:10.6 5:32
JR Cactus Shadows 17:11.9 5:33
SO Queen Creek 17:17.6 5:34
SO Flagstaff 17:20.5 5:35
JR Flagstaff 17:21.1 5:36
SR Flagstaff 17:24.5 5:37
SR Vista Grande 17:25.6 5:37
JR Canyon View 17:26.1 5:37
SR Brophy 17:32.4 5:39
SR Brophy 17:36.3 5:40
SO Catalina Fthlls 17:38.9 5:41
JR Gilbert 17:42.6 5:43
SR Cibola 17:43.3 5:43
SR Cibola 17:44.4 5:43
SR Casteel 17:48.2 5:44
JR Catalina Fthlls 17:49.0 5:45
SO Cibola 17:51.0 5:45
SR Higley 17:51.0 5:45
JR Flagstaff 17:54.4 5:46
FR Desert Mountain 17:58.8 5:48
SR Desert Mountain 18:01.3 5:49
SO Casteel 18:03.7 5:49
SO Catalina Fthlls 18:09.3 5:51
SR Cactus Shadows 18:09.8 5:51
FR Basha 18:12.4 5:52
JR Campo Verde 18:14.2 5:53
FR Gilbert 18:14.6 5:53
JR Casteel 18:20.6 5:55
SO Gilbert 18:21.8 5:55
SR Millennium 18:22.3 5:55
SR Catalina Fthlls 18:23.5 5:56
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Event 5

Boys 5K

Titan Invitational
Hosted by Chandler Prep
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/08/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity Div I & II

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

4017
3748
3771
3553
3698
3527
3586
4009
3329
3474
3335
3528
3884
3522
3529
3640
3767
3558
3488
3592
4012
3653
3707
3695
3470
3876
3339
4130
3458
3882
4115
4117
4121
3590
3341
3466
3423
4127
3881
3842
3871
4119
3837
3427
3467
3389
3489
4016
3504
4161

Name Year School Finals Pace
Max Voorhies JR Queen Creek 18:24.2 5:56
Robert Parker SR Flagstaff 18:26.4 5:57
Wilmer Sandoval SO Gilbert 18:30.2 5:58
Braddock Brockschmidt FR Catalina Fthlls 18:35.5 6:00
Conor McGlynn FR Desert Mountain 18:40.4 6:01
Max Crockett FR Casteel 18:47.6 6:03
Riley Coyle FR Centennial (AZ) 18:48.8 ©6:04
Quintin Myers SO Queen Creek 18:49.3 6:04
John Kronik JR Basha 18:50.7 6:04
Nate Young JR Campo Verde 18:54.0 6:05
Grant Nolde FR Basha 18:55.1 6:06
Liam Dunn JR Casteel 18:55.9 6:06
Alexander Saldamando SO Millennium 18:56.4 6:06
Gibson Calamia JR Casteel 18:57.7 6:07
Joshua Glass FR Casteel 19:02.7 6:08
Rey Estrada SR Cibola 19:03.9 6:009
Edgar Gonzalez SR Gilbert 19:05.1 6:09
Mason Frydenlund JR Catalina Fthlls 19:12.8 6:12
Javier Machado JR Canyon View 19:16.6 6:13
Anthony Padilla SO Centennial (AZ) 19:17.0 6:13
Karson Penrod JR Queen Creek 19:17.3 6:13
Michael Perez SR Cibola 19:19.7 6:14
Andrew Vekich JR Desert Mountain 19:23.7 6:15
Nathan Kraatz FR Desert Mountain 19:24.7 6:15
Holden Remfrey JR Campo Verde 19:29.7 ©6:17
Bennett Haskovec SO Millennium 19:31.1 6:17
Paul Vlahos JR Basha 19:34.9 6:19
Julien Villescaz FR Vista Grande 19:40.2 6:20
Carson Howland SR Campo Verde 19:42.6 6:21
Ryan Otstot SO Millennium 19:45.0 6:22
Eduardo Aviles FR Vista Grande 19:47.1 6:23
Sam Espinoza JR Vista Grande 19:48.4 6:23
Tayes Laughing SR Vista Grande 19:55.8 6:25
Nicholas Martinez SR Centennial (AZ) 19:59.5 6:27
Cole Warnick SO Basha 20:04.4 06:28
Alexzander Porter SO Campo Verde 20:07.9 6:29
Rylan Duggan SR Cactus Shadows 20:12.9 6:31
Michael Salazar FR Vista Grande 20:15.0 6:32
Connor Miga SR Millennium 20:22.2 6:34
Jackson Sluiter SR Higley 20:24.6 6:35
Matthew Burton SO Millennium 20:25.2 6:35
Izaiah Hemmings JR Vista Grande 20:26.7 6:35
Ethan Morgan JR Higley 20:30.5 6:37
Lucky McGhee SR Cactus Shadows 20:35.6 6:38
Chase Pratchard SO Campo Verde 20:37.0 6:39
Aidan Parr SR Brophy 20:40.8 6:40
Christopher Reyes SR Canyon View 20:42.6 6:40
Michael Vennard SR Queen Creek 20:51.8 6:43
Michael Simpson SR Casa Grande 20:55.3 6:45
Mahamed Sidi SR West Point 20:56.6 6:45
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Titan Invitational

Hosted by Chandler Prep
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ

- 10/08/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 5 Boys 5K Run Varsity Div I & II

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
101 101 4011 Keaton Payne SR Queen Creek 20:57.9 6:45
102 102 3840 Spencer Pospisil JR Higley 21:09.7 6:49
103 103 4156 Jonathan Ramirez JR West Point 21:19.6 6:52
104 104 3879 Leonardo Masini Aleman JR Millennium 21:20.7 6:53
105 105 3829 Christopher Fernandez SR Higley 21:35.3 6:57
106 106 4015 Caden Speck SO Queen Creek 21:37.2 6:58
107 107 3485 Joseph Ketcham SO Canyon View 21:55.8 7:04
108 108 3505 Jordan Ute SR Casa Grande 22:03.1 7:06
109 109 3483 Jacob Funk SR Canyon View 22:21.5 7:12
110 110 3425 Bryden Kaminsky SR Cactus Shadows 22:28.7 7:15
111 111 3484 Antonio Grayson SR Canyon View 22:28.9 7:15
112 112 3502 Ricky Rodriguez JR Casa Grande 22:29.0 7:15
113 113 3503 Colton Rountree FR Casa Grande 23:55.9 7:43
114 114 4150 Daniel Hernandez SO West Point 23:59.6 7:44
115 115 4146 Zion Franklin SO West Point 24:07.8 7:46
116 116 3497 Xavier Baer SO Casa Grande 25:13.5 8:08
117 117 4147 Luis Garcia SO West Point 26:44.2 8:37
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Titan Invitational

Hosted by Chandler Prep
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/08/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Div I & II Team Scores
1. 79 Brophy College Prep ( 16:58.6 1:24:52.7 1:15.8)
1 3 3368 Brody Haar SR 16:20.5
2 8 3380 Zach Loiselle JR 16:37.1
3 11 3402 Kaden Stillwagon SR 16:46.4
4 28 3354 Daniel Chavez SR 17:32.4
5 29 3345 Anderson Baker SR 17:36.3
[ 96) 3389 Aidan Parr SR 20:40.8
2. 88 Flagstaff ( 17:03.1 1:25:15.4 0:53.3)
1 7 3745 Ryan Hatch SR 16:31.2
2 9 3751 Cole Troxler FR 16:38.1
3 23 3743 McKay Dunn SO 17:20.5
4 24 3740 Shaydon Begay JR 17:21.1
5 25 3744 Lance Harris SR 17:24.5
6 38) 3739 Troy Baker JR 17:54.4
7 52) 3748 Robert Parker SR 18:26.4
3. 125 Cibola ( 17:22.7 1:26:53.1 1:27.2)
1 4 3647 Bennett Meyer-Wills SR 16:23.8
2 20 3649 Alan Ornelas SO 17:10.6
3 32 3642 Enrique Gonzalez SR 17:43.3
4 33 3638 Cesar Duarte SR 17:44 .4
5 36 3644 TIsaiah Lazaro S0 17:51.0
6 66) 3640 Rey Estrada SR 19:03.9
7 72) 3653 Michael Perez SR 19:19.7
4. 145 Gilbert ( 17:28.4 1:27:21.9 2:21.9)
1 1 3766 Javier Garcia SR 15:59.9
2 19 3773 Jefferson Sees SR 17:03.0
3 31 3765 Leo Freestone JR 17:42.6
4 46 3763 Ryan Estrada FR 18:14.6
5 48 3768 Evin Greenfield SO 18:21.8
6 53) 3771 Wilmer Sandoval SO 18:30.2
7 67) 3767 Edgar Gonzalez SR 19:05.1
5. 162 Catalina Foothills ( 17:41.8 1:28:28.9 1:55.3)
1 5 3562 Brandon Martz JR 16:28.2
2 30 3560 Max Irey SO 17:38.9
3 35 3566 Evan Rasoumoff JR 17:49.0
4 42 3572 Ian Weaver SO 18:09.3
5 50 3564 Ryan Mulholland SR 18:23.5
[ 54) 3553 Braddock Brockschmidt FR 18:35.5
7 68) 3558 Mason Frydenlund JR 19:12.8

Page 20



Titan Invitational

Hosted by Chandler Prep
10/08/2021

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Div I & II Team Scores

6. 165 Cactus Shadows

1 2 3426 Jason Lundgren SR
2 12 3431 Caleb Villegas SR
3 21 3429 Ethan Scritchfield JR
4 43 3432 Ian Walford SR
5 87 3423 Rylan Duggan SR
[ ( 94) 3427 Lucky McGhee SR
7 (110) 3425 Bryden Kaminsky SR
7. 166 Desert Mountain

1 15 3697 Brady McCaskill JR
2 17 3694 Logan Kerr SR
3 39 3702 Sito Sandoval FR
4 40 3688 Brett Becicka SR
5 55 3698 Conor McGlynn FR
[ (73) 3707 Andrew Vekich JR
7 (74) 3695 Nathan Kraatz FR
8. 175 Centennial (AZ)

1 14 3587 Tristen Coyle JR
2 16 3595 Douglas Wright JR
3 18 3588 Isaiah Fastrup JR
4 57 3586 Riley Coyle FR
5 70 3592 Anthony Padilla S0
9 ( 84) 3590 Nicholas Martinez SR
9. 187 Basha

1 10 3327 Tyler Evans SR
2 13 3330 Braydon Lundgren SR
3 44 3340 Boston Walseth FR
4 59 3329 John Kronik JR
5 6l 3335 Grant Nolde FR
6 (77) 3339 Paul Vlahos JR
7 ( 85) 3341 Cole Warnick S0
10. 240 Casteel

1 34 3525 Andrew Colbourne SR
2 41 3533 Cooper Stoughton SO
3 47 3530 Brightn Hatch JR
4 56 3527 Max Crockett FR
5 62 3528 Liam Dunn JR
[ ( 64) 3522 Gibson Calamia JR
7 ( 65) 3529 Joshua Glass FR

17:44.1

16:
16:
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20:
20:
22

:43

16:
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00.
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50.
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:28:40.4

:28:37.4
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2:10.7)

1:07.7)
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Titan Invitational
Hosted by Chandler Prep
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/08/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Div I & II Team Scores

11. 265 Campo Verde

1 [ 3448 Martin Breinholt JR
2 45 3473 Caleb Weaver JR
3 60 3474 Nate Young JR
4 75 3470 Holden Remfrey JR
5 79 3458 Carson Howland SR
[ ( 86) 3466 Alexzander Porter SO
7 ( 95) 3467 Chase Pratchard SO
12. 300 Queen Creek

1 22 4000 Zachary Ripperdan S0
2 51 4017 Max Voorhies JR
3 58 4009 Quintin Myers SO
4 71 4012 Karson Penrod JR
5 98 4016 Michael Vennard SR
[ (101) 4011 Keaton Payne SR
7 (106) 4015 Caden Speck SO
13. 350 Vista Grande

1 26 4120 Kenneth Hernandez SR
2 78 4130 Julien Villescaz FR
3 81 4115 Eduardo Aviles FR
4 82 4117 Sam Espinoza JR
5 83 4121 Tayes Laughing SR
[ ( 88) 4127 Michael Salazar FR
7 ( 92) 4119 Izaiah Hemmings JR
14. 357 Millennium

1 49 3883 Tyler Rafferty SR
2 63 3884 Alexander Saldamando SO
3 76 3876 Bennett Haskovec SO
4 80 3882 Ryan Otstot SO
5 89 3881 Connor Miga SR
6 (91) 3871 Matthew Burton S0
7 (104) 3879 Leonardo Masini Aleman JR
15. 409 Canyon View

1 27 3486 Samuel Ketcham JR
2 69 3488 Javier Machado JR
3 97 3489 Christopher Reyes SR
4 107 3485 Joseph Ketcham SO
5 109 3483 Jacob Funk SR
[ (111) 3484 Antonio Grayson SR

18:34.3

19:

20:

16:
18:
18:
19:
19:
20:
20:

:56.

17:
18:
18:
19:
20:
20:
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29.
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07.
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17.
24.
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17.
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47,
48,
55.
s
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22.
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:20.
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l6.
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1:32:51.4 3:11.7)
9
2
0
7
6
9
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6
2
3
3
8
9
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1:36:37.1 2:30.2)
6
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L
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8
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3
4
1
0
2
2
7
1:41:42.6 4:55.4)
1
6
6
8
5
9
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Titan Invitational

Hosted by Chandler Prep
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/08/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Varsity Div I & II Team Scores

16. 427 Higley 20:18.3 1:41:31.1 3:44.3)
1 37 3833 Anthony Jones SR 17:51.0

2 90 3842 Jackson Sluiter SR 20:24.6

3 93 3837 Ethan Morgan JR 20:30.5

4 102 3840 Spencer Pospisil JR 21:09.7

5 105 3829 Christopher Fernandez SR 21:35.3

17. 548 Casa Grande Union 22:55.4 1:54:36.8 4:18.2)
1 99 3504 Michael Simpson SR 20:55.3

2 108 3505 Jordan Ute SR 22:03.1

3 112 3502 Ricky Rodriguez JR 22:29.0

4 113 3503 Colton Rountree FR 23:55.9

5 116 3497 Xavier Baer SO 25:13.5
18. 549 West Point 23:25.6 1:57:07.8 5:47.6)
1 100 4161 Mahamed Sidi SR 20:56.6

2 103 4156 Jonathan Ramirez JR 21:19.6

3 114 4150 Daniel Hernandez SO 23:59.6

4 115 4146 Zion Franklin SO 24:07.8

5 117 4147 Luis Garcia SO 26:44.2
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Event 6

Girls 5K Run Varsity Div I & II

Titan Invitational

Hosted by Chandler Prep

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/08/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmP1l
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30

31
32
33
34

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

3729
3545
3437
3512
3518
4177
3515
4204
3736
4166
3682
3825
3730
4170
3727
3988
4188
3686
3511
3678
4193
3543
3513
3731
3514
3725
3444
3407
3585
3516
3862
3821
3824
3632
3680
3495
3315
3726
3858
3482
3541
4111
3679
3313
3440
3421
3620
4205
3580
3683

Name Year School Finals Pace

Mia Hall JR Flagstaff 18:11.1 5:52
Taylor McCue JR Catalina Fthlls 18:45.5 6:03
Clara Jones SO Campo Verde 19:11.2 6:11
Jadyn Herron-Jonap SR Casteel 19:40.1 6:20
Kyah Zurek SO Casteel 19:46.0 6:22
Tatum Goforth SR Xavier 19:57.9 6:26
Natalia Medina SO Casteel 20:03.2 ©6:28
Hannah Wheeling SR Xavier 20:06.7 6:29
Makennah Mitchell JR Flagstaff 20:07.1 6:29
Catherine Alaimo SR Xavier 20:18.2 6:33
Mallory McCray FR Desert Mountain 20:26.7 6:35
Josie Mejia SR Higley 20:27.9 6:36
Kristin Harris FR Flagstaff 20:28.9 6:36
Reese Brown JR Xavier 20:43.0 6:41
Belle Ciminieri FR Flagstaff 20:44.1 6:41
Alona Haymore JR Queen Creek 20:46.8 6:42
Macarthy Mahoney SR Xavier 20:48.2 6:42
Haley Wilkinson SO Desert Mountain 20:55.2 6:44
Sydnee Elliott SR Casteel 20:57.8 6:45
Kaylin Lacher SR Desert Mountain 21:00.9 6:46
Karime Morales SR Xavier 21:08.4 6:49
Loni Jorgensen SO Catalina Fthlls 21:18.6 6:52
Celedonia Jensen SO _Casteel 21:21.7 ~6:53
Indi Jones SO Flagstaff 21:23.5 6:54
Olivia Jensen FR Casteel 21:28.0 6:55
Olivia Baker FR Flagstaff 21:36.3 6:58
Remi Stubbs SO Campo Verde 21:42.7 7:00
Mailie Bradbury FR Cactus Shadows 21:45.6 7:01
Carly Ybarra JR Centennial (AZ) 21:46.3 7:01
Jacqueline Reynolds FR Casteel 21:58.6 7:05
Britney Perera JR Millennium 21:59.0 7:05
Addison Bisceglie FR Higley 22:01.0 7:06
Lucy Lines SR Higley 22:06.2 7:07
Janelle Sanchez SR Cibola 22:08.6 7:08
Ella Larsen SO Desert Mountain 22:10.1 7:09
Megan Tsabetsaye JR Casa Grande 22:17.8 7:11
Kellyn Nault JR Basha 22:29.4 7:15
Breana Biggambler SR Flagstaff 22:32.4 7:16
Aubrey Krajicek SR Millennium 22:33.6 7:16
Isabella Velazquez FR Canyon View 22:34.4 7T:16
Alfaro Brandy FR Catalina Fthlls 22:35.0 7:17
Madison Graffius FR Vista Grande 22:35.4 7:17
Kaia Lahann SO Desert Mountain 22:36.3 7:17
Melanie Huffman SO Basha 22:37.5 7:17
Maddy Reising SO Campo Verde 22:45.8 7:20
Tatum Nelson FR Cactus Shadows 22:55.7 7:23
Adail Corona SR Cibola 23:09.1 7:28
Naomi Young JR Xavier 23:12.6 7:29
Elizabeth Medina SO Centennial (AZ) 23:14.1 7:29
Madelyn Mykytiuk SR Desert Mountain 23:21.0 7:31
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Event 6

Girls 5K Run Varsity Div I & II

Titan Invitational

Hosted by Chandler Prep

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/08/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

44
45
46
47
48

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

79
80

81
82
83
84

85
86

3438
3989
3685
3628
3317
3494
3576
3987
3445
3865
3634
3420
3630
3415
3992
3475
3578
3993
3864
3625
3417
4113
3627
3318
3435
4109
3983
3316
3584
3575
3477
3481
3439
3990
3860
3416
3491
3419
3583
3544
4107
3479
3314
4110
3492
4106
3312

Haley McKern
Kamrie Johnson
Shelby Roberts
Isabella Irazola
Reagan Nolde
Destiny Soto
McKenzie Frey
Kendra Guest

Erin Syring
Isabella Salomon
Alaina Tracy

Lani MacMillan
Maria Mendoza

Ava Harris

Mia Parks
Tatiyana Angry
Raegen Heckert
Kaeleigh Siders
Rylee Rafferty
Angelina Garcia
Elizabeth Hord
Chloe McEachern
Erika Gutierrez
Rachel Ortiz
Kayli Castleton
Sophia Esparza
Danika Douglass
Amy Nielson
Madison Taylor
Shantelle Berrien
Makenzey Guethle
Isabella Palmisano
Alexis Redmond
Kayla Kaade

Ryan Madison Melara
Erin Heiliger
Bailey Booth
Rachel Leonard
Serena Spacht
Emma Lindsay
Janarabella Castro
Aaliya Oliver
Kaila Mello
Addyson Francis
Hannah Booth
Gabriela Angulo
Rylie Atkinson-Wolfe

Year School Finals Pace
SR Campo Verde 23:35.6 7:36
JR Queen Creek 23:35.7 7:36
JR Desert Mountain 23:36.9 7:37
JR Cibola 23:41.6 7:38
JR Basha 23:47.2 7:40
SR Casa Grande 23:53.6 7:42
SO Centennial (AZ) 23:54.2 7:42
JR Queen Creek 23:56.7 T7:43
JR Campo Verde 23:58.7 7:44
JR Millennium 24:01.2 7:44
SO Cibola 24:05.6 7:46
JR Cactus Shadows 24:05.9 7:46
SR Cibola 24:16.3 7:49
SO Cactus Shadows 24:22.9 7:51
FR Queen Creek 24:30.5 7:54
SO Canyon View 24:36.4 7:56
FR Centennial (AZ) 24:39.2 7:57
JR Queen Creek 24:39.9 7:57
FR Millennium 24:42.4 7:58
SO Cibola 24:44.2 7:58
SR Cactus Shadows 24:44.5 7:58
FR Vista Grande 24:47.9 7:59
SR Cibola 24:53.9 8:01
SR Basha 24:57.0 8:02
SO Campo Verde 25:00.3 8:03
JR Vista Grande 25:09.4 8:00
SO Queen Creek 25:18.3 8:09
JR Basha 25:20.3 8:10
FR Centennial (AZ) 25:22.5 8:11
JR Centennial (AZ) 25:45.6 8:18
SO Canyon View 25:54.4 8:21
JR Canyon View 26:03.9 8:24
FR Campo Verde 26:07.4 8:25
SR Queen Creek 26:11.9 8:26
FR Millennium 26:26.7 8:31
SR Cactus Shadows 26:32.1 8:33
FR Casa Grande 26:32.2 8:33
SR Cactus Shadows 26:34.0 8:34
SR Centennial (AZ) 26:38.1 8:35
FR Catalina Fthlls 26:51.9 8:39
JR Vista Grande 27:04.9 8:43
SO Canyon View 27:23.5 8:49
SO Basha 28:15.6 9:06
FR Vista Grande 28:27.8 9:10
FR Casa Grande 28:37.2 9:13
SO Vista Grande 28:41.6 9:15
JR Basha 28:51.0 9:18
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Titan Invitational

Hosted by Chandler Prep
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/08/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Div I & II Team Scores

FR
SO
SR
SO
SO
SR
JR

SO
SO
SO
SR
JR
SO

1. 48 Xavier College Preparatory
1 5 4177 Tatum Goforth

2 7 4204 Hannah Wheeling

3 9 4166 Catherine Alaimo
4 12 4170 Reese Brown

5 15 4188 Macarthy Mahoney
[ (19) 4193 Karime Morales

7 (41) 4205 Naomi Young

2. 50 Casteel

1 3 3512 Jadyn Herron-Jonap
2 4 3518 Kyah Zurek

3 6 3515 Natalia Medina

4 17 3511 Sydnee Elliott

5 20 3513 Celedonia Jensen
[ ( 22) 3514 Olivia Jensen

7 (27) 3516 Jacqueline Reynolds
3. 54 Flagstaff

1 1 3729 Mia Hall

2 8 3736 Makennah Mitchell
3 11 3730 Kristin Harris

4 13 3727 Belle Ciminieri

5 21 3731 Indi Jones

S ( 23) 3725 Olivia Baker

7 ( 32) 3726 Breana Biggambler
4. 110 Desert Mountain

1 10 3682 Mallory McCray

2 16 3686 Haley Wilkinson

3 18 3678 Kaylin Lacher

4 30 3680 Ella Larsen

5 36 3679 Kaia Lahann

6 ( 43) 3683 Madelyn Mykytiuk
7 ( 46) 3685 Shelby Roberts

5. 159 Campo Verde

1 2 3437 Clara Jones

2 24 3444 Remi Stubbs

3 38 3440 Maddy Reising

4 44 3438 Haley McKern

5 51 3445 Erin Syring

6 ( 67) 3435 Kayli Castleton

7 (75) 3439 Alexis Redmond

FR

20:22.8

21:

22

19:
20:
20:
20:
20:

21

23:

:21.

19:
19:
20:
20:
21:
21:
21:

:11.

18:
20:
20:
20:

21

21:
22

25.

20:
20:

21

22
22
23:
23:

14.

19:
21:
22
23:
23:
25:
26:

57.
06.
18.
43.
48.
:08.
12.

40.
46.
03.
57.
21.
28.
58.

11.
07.
28.
44
:23.
36.
32.

26.
55.
:00.
10.
36.
21.
36.

11.
42.
45.
35.
58.
00.
07.

1
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:41:54.0

:41:48.8

:40:54.7

:47:09.2

:51:14.0

0:50.3)

1:41.6)

3:12.4)

2:09.0)

4:47.5)
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Titan Invitational

Hosted by Chandler Prep
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/08/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Div I & II Team Scores

JR
SO
SO
FR
FR
JR
SR

JR
SR
JR
FR

6. 224 Cibola

1 29 3632 Janelle Sanchez
2 40 3620 Adail Corona

3 47 3628 Isabella Irazola
4 53 3634 Alaina Tracy

5 55 3630 Maria Mendoza

[ ( 62) 3625 Angelina Garcia
7 ( 65) 3627 Erika Gutierrez
7. 226 Queen Creek

1 14 3988 Alona Haymore

2 45 3989 Kamrie Johnson

3 50 3987 Kendra Guest

4 57 3992 Mia Parks

5 60 3993 Kaeleigh Siders
[ ( 69) 3983 Danika Douglass
7 (76) 3990 Kayla Kaade

8. 237 Cactus Shadows

1 25 3407 Mailie Bradbury
2 39 3421 Tatum Nelson

3 54 3420 Lani MacMillan

4 56 3415 Ava Harris

5 63 3417 Elizabeth Hord

9 (78) 3416 Erin Heiliger

7 ( 79) 3419 Rachel Leonard
9. 247 Centennial (AZ)

1 26 3585 Carly Ybarra

2 42 3580 Elizabeth Medina
3 49 3576 McKenzie Frey

4 59 3578 Raegen Heckert

5 71 3584 Madison Taylor

6 (72) 3575 Shantelle Berrien
7 ( 80) 3583 Serena Spacht
10. 251 Millennium

1 28 3862 Britney Perera

2 33 3858 Aubrey Krajicek
3 52 3865 Isabella Salomon
4 6l 3864 Rylee Rafferty

5 77 3860 Ryan Madison Melara

FR

23:28.3

23:

23:

22
23:
23:
24:
24:
24
24

:30.
20:

23:
23:

24

24
25:
26:

:35.

21:
22:
24
24
24
26:
26:

47.

21:
23:
23:
24:
25:
25:
26:

56.

21:
22
24
24
26:

08.
09.
41.
05.
16.
44,
53.

46.
35.
56.
:30.
39.
18.
11.

45.
55.
05.
22.
44,
32.
34.

46.
14.
54.
39.
22.
45.
38.

59.
33.
01.
42.
26.

1
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:57:21.2

:57:29.6

:57:54.6

:58:56.3

:59:42.9

2:07.7)

3:53.1)

2:58.9)

3:36.2)

4:27.7)
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Titan Invitational
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Div I & II Team Scores

11. 252 Basha ( 23:50.3 1:59:11.4 2:50.9)
1 31 3315 Kellyn Nault JR 22:29.4

2 37 3313 Melanie Huffman SO 22:37.5

3 48 3317 Reagan Nolde JR 23:47.2

4 66 3318 Rachel Ortiz SR 24:57.0

5 70 3316 Amy Nielson JR 25:20.3

[ ( 83) 3314 Kaila Mello SO 28:15.6

7 ( 86) 3312 Rylie Atkinson-Wolfe JR 28:51.0

12. 321 Canyon View ( 25:18.6 2:06:32.6 4:49.1)
1 34 3482 Isabella Velazquez FR 22:34.4

2 58 3475 Tatiyana Angry SO 24:36.4

3 73 3477 Makenzey Guethle SO 25:54.4

4 74 3481 Isabella Palmisano JR 26:03.9

5 82 3479 Aaliya Oliver SO 27:23.5
13. 332 Vista Grande ( 25:37.1 2:08:05.4 5:52.4)
1 35 4111 Madison Graffius FR 22:35.4

2 64 4113 Chloe McEachern FR 24:47.9

3 68 4109 Sophia Esparza JR 25:09.4

4 81 4107 Janarabella Castro JR 27:04.9

5 84 4110 Addyson Francis FR 28:27.8

6 ( 85) 4106 Gabriela Angulo S0 28:41.6

Incomplete Teams:

Catalina Foothills
3545 Taylor McCue JR, 3543 Loni Jorgensen SO, 3541 Alfaro Brandy FR, 3544
Emma Lindsay FR

Higley
3825 Josie Mejia SR, 3821 Addison Bisceglie FR, 3824 Lucy Lines SR

Casa Grande Union
3495 Megan Tsabetsaye JR, 3494 Destiny Soto SR, 3491 Bailey Booth FR, 3492
Hannah Booth FR



Event 7

Boys 5K

Titan Invitational
Hosted by Chandler Prep
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/08/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Open Div III & IV

Place TmPl Bib
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37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

w N

9
10
11

12
13
14

15

16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33

34
35

3719
3978
3606
3603
4234
4103
3912
3609
3976
4222
4042
3666
3972
4079
4228
3607
3287
3911
3843
3898
3274
3715
4081
3661
3897
3278
3958
3612
3957
3815
3285
3817
3808
4043
3275
3289
3282
4039
4040
3611
4077
3721
4238
4041
3665
4220
3663
3724
4070
4044

Name Year School Finals Pace

Bryson Nielsen FR Eastmark 18:37.5 6:00
Brock Williams FR Prescott 19:50.5 6:24
Dustin Garcia JR Chandler Prep 19:59.6 6:27
Edward Campbell SO Chandler Prep 20:23.3 6:34
Erick Ruiz JR Yuma Catholic 20:44.0 6:41
Carlos Soto JR Veritas Prep 20:48.4 6:42
Jordael Hernandez FR North Phoenix 20:59.8 6:46
Jp Iker JR Chandler Prep 21:26.0 6:54
Kamryn Smith SO Prescott 21:28.1 6:55
Brandom Bojorquez FR Yuma Catholic 21:33.3 6:57
Noah Robertson SO Scottsdale Chrst 21:46.0 7:01
Jackson Bodell SO Combs 22:19.3 7:12
Benjamin Helmken SR Prescott 22:31.3 7:15
Zeke Pasch SO Valley Christian 22:38.7 7:18
Matthew Haworth JR Yuma Catholic 22:40.2 7:18
Riley Glaze SO Chandler Prep 22:48.4 7:21
Kriyan Shival FR Arizona Prep 22:55.9 7:23
Eric Gardner FR North Phoenix 23:02.8 7:26
Elias Espinoza JR Leading Edge 23:10.7 7:28
Liam Lehto FR Mingus Union 23:16.4 7:30
Quentin Boggs JR Arizona Prep 23:27.3 7:33
Logan Giehm SO Eastmark 23:29.3 7:34
Will Robinson JR Valley Christian 23:32.1 7:35
Brayden Anglin FR Combs 24:00.0 7:44
Niko Kaliakmanis FR Mingus Union 24:01.1 7:44
Carson Griffin JR Arizona Prep 24:12.1 7:48
Eddie Sanchez FR Poston Butte 24:12.3 7:48
Oscar Olmedo JR Chandler Prep 24:28.2 T7:53
Jayden Polley SO Poston Butte 24:30.0 7:54
Marcus Steele SO Gilbert Classic 24:36.9 7:56
Gavin Pirretti FR Arizona Prep 24:38.1 7:56
Connor Wheeler SO Gilbert Classic 25:37.2 8:15
Joseph Medina FR Gilbert Classic 25:37.4 8:15
Greylin Sia SO Scottsdale Chrst 25:39.4 8:16
Noah Burboz FR Arizona Prep 25:50.6 8:20
Jackson Stoner FR Arizona Prep 25:52.0 8:20
Dominic Lyons JR Arizona Prep 25:58.6 8:22
Carlin Buskirk SO Scottsdale Chrst 26:07.4 8:25
Dalton Lappe SO Scottsdale Chrst 26:21.0 8:29
Shamikh Muhsin SR Chandler Prep 26:47.9 8:38
David Loechelt FR Valley Christian 26:48.6 8:38
Noah Smith JR Eastmark 26:52.2 8:39
Wilson Zhen-Chen SR Yuma Catholic 27:05.8 8:44
Alex Moore SO Scottsdale Chrst 27:59.2 9:01
Gavin Bodell FR Combs 28:07.4 9:04
Leo (Leonardo) Bermudez FR Yuma Catholic 28:19.1 9:07
Chancellor Becenti SR Combs 28:22.5 9:08
Adrian Varela FR Eastmark 28:22.8 9:09
Jed Arneson SO Valley Christian 28:41.7 9:15
Nick Taves SO Scottsdale Chrst 29:17.9 9:26
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Event 7

Boys 5K

Titan Invitational
Hosted by Chandler Prep
Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/08/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Open Div III & IV

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

36

37
38
39
40

41
42
43

4045
4046
3288
4218
3811
3798
3807
3291
4076
3722
4223

Name Year School Finals Pace
Spencer Thiessen FR Scottsdale Chrst 29:27.8 9:29
Owen Watkins SO Scottsdale Chrst 29:37.1 9:32
Michael Sperduti JR Arizona Prep 29:50.3 9:37
Salomon Armenta SR Yuma Catholic 31:21.6 10:06
Jackson Peterson FR Gilbert Classic 32:14.8 10:23
Ayan Bhatia FR Gilbert Classic 33:03.8 10:39
Terry Li FR Gilbert Classic 33:14.7 10:43
Zander Turnbow FR Arizona Prep 33:30.6 10:48
Wesley Gentala FR Valley Christian 34:26.3 11:06
George Stallworth SO Eastmark 35:09.6 11:19
Oscar Bojorquez FR Yuma Catholic 42:00.5 13:32
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Titan Invitational
Hosted by Chandler Prep
10/08/2021

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Open Div III & IV Team Scores

1. 36 Chandler Preparatory 21:49.1 1:49:05.5 4:28.6)
1 2 3606 Dustin Garcia JR 19:59.6
2 3 3603 Edward Campbell SO 20:23.3
3 5 3609 Jp Iker JR 21:26.0
4 10 3607 Riley Glaze SO 22:48.4
5 16 3612 Oscar Olmedo JR 24:28.2
[ 27) 3611 Shamikh Muhsin SR 26:47.9
2. 78 Arizona College Preparatory 24:12.8 2:01:04.0 2:54.7)
1 11 3287 Kriyan Shival FR 22:55.9
2 12 3274 Quentin Boggs JR 23:27.3
3 15 3278 Carson Griffin JR 24:12.1
4 18 3285 Gavin Pirretti FR 24:38.1
5 22 3275 Noah Burboz FR 25:50.6
6 23) 3289 Jackson Stoner FR 25:52.0
7 24) 3282 Dominic Lyons JR 25:58.6
3. 81 Yuma Catholic 24:04.5 2:00:22.4 7:35.1)
1 4 4234 Erick Ruiz JR 20:44.0
2 6 4222 Brandom Bojorquez FR 21:33.3
3 9 4228 Matthew Haworth JR 22:40.2
4 30 4238 Wilson Zhen-Chen SR 27:05.8
5 32 4220 Leo (Leonardo) Bermudez FR 28:19.1
6 37) 4218 Salomon Armenta SR 31:21.6
7 43) 4223 Oscar Bojorquez FR 42:00.5
4. 110 Scottsdale Christian 25:34.6 2:07:53.0 6:13.2)
1 7 4042 Noah Robertson SO 21:46.0
2 21 4043 Greylin Sia SO 25:39.4
3 25 4039 Carlin Buskirk SO 26:07.4
4 26 4040 Dalton Lappe S0 26:21.0
5 31 4041 Alex Moore SO 27:59.2
[ 35) 4044 Nick Taves SO 29:17.9
7 36) 4045 Spencer Thiessen FR 29:27.8
5. 118 Eastmark 26:30.3 2:12:31.4 16:32.1)
1 1 3719 Bryson Nielsen FR 18:37.5
2 13 3715 Logan Giehm SO 23:29.3
3 29 3721 Noah Smith JR 26:52.2
4 33 3724 Adrian Varela FR 28:22.8
5 42 3722 George Stallworth SO 35:09.6
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Open Div III & IV Team Scores

6. 125 Valley Christian ( 27:13.5 2:16:07.4 11:47.0)
1 8 4079 Zeke Pasch S0 22:38.7
2 14 4081 Will Robinson JR 23:32.1
3 28 4077 David Loechelt FR 26:48.6
4 34 4070 Jed Arneson SO 28:41.7
5 41 4076 Wesley Gentala FR 34:26.3
7. 133 Gilbert Classical Academy ( 28:14.1 2:21:10.1 8:26.9)
1 17 3815 Marcus Steele S0 24:36.9
2 19 3817 Connor Wheeler S0 25:37.2
3 20 3808 Joseph Medina FR 25:37.4
4 38 3811 Jackson Peterson FR 32:14.8
5 39 3798 Ayan Bhatia FR 33:03.8
6 ( 40) 3807 Terry Li FR 33:14.7

Incomplete Teams:

Prescott
3978 Brock Williams FR, 3976 Kamryn Smith SO, 3972 Benjamin Helmken SR

Veritas Preparatory Academy
4103 Carlos Soto JR

North Phoenix Prep
3912 Jordael Hernandez FR, 3911 Eric Gardner FR

Combs
3666 Jackson Bodell SO, 3661 Brayden Anglin FR, 3665 Gavin Bodell FR, 3663
Chancellor Becenti SR

Leading Edge Academy - GEC
3843 Elias Espinoza JR

Mingus Union
3898 Liam Lehto FR, 3897 Niko Kaliakmanis FR

Poston Butte
3958 Eddie Sanchez FR, 3957 Jayden Polley SO



Event 8

Girls 5K Run Open Div III & IV

Titan Invitational

Hosted by Chandler Prep

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/08/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib
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3261
3713
4063
4067
3251
3263
3947
3890
3659
4068
4213
4038
4214
4210
4066
3968
4209
4092
4208
3711
3714
3265
3269
3264
4088
4037
3796
3791
4025

Alannah Cuendet
Lilly Thorud

Kyla Brecht

Beka Loechelt
Eileen Fitzgibbons
Brianna Haymore
Ashley Johnson
Addi Maddox

Amaya Amador
Rebecca Meier
Grace Lanning
Shelby Philips
Aries Martinez
Marlee Hewlett
Abby Gentala
Nilde Raccanello
Rhys Harrington
Liani Ortiz

Siena Di Bianca
Mackenzie McDowell
Hazel Tobler
Madison Lee
Madeline Pirretti
Cassie Kantrud
Brooke Bice

Robin Gibbs
Teresa Tuka

Neha Chauhan
Adrianna Miller

Year School Finals Pace
JR Arizona Prep 24:41.0 7:57
SR Eastmark 25:03.3 8:04
SR Valley Christian 25:58.3 8:22
SO Valley Christian 26:01.6 8:23
JR Arete Prep 26:07.3 8:25
FR Arizona Prep 26:16.4 8:28
JR Poston Butte 26:23.1 8:30
FR Mingus Union 26:26.8 8:31
FR Combs 26:29.0 8:32
SR Valley Christian 27:41.5 8:55
FR Yuma Catholic 27:45.3 8:56
SO Scottsdale Chrst 28:10.7 9:05
SO Yuma Catholic 28:11.6 9:05
JR Yuma Catholic 29:37.0 9:32
JR Valley Christian 30:26.8 9:48
JR Prescott 30:44.1 9:54
FR Yuma Catholic 31:41.9 10:13
SO Veritas Prep 32:13.4 10:23
FR Yuma Catholic 32:34.4 10:30
SO Eastmark 33:47.4 10:53
SO Eastmark 33:48.3 10:53
FR Arizona Prep 35:21.6 11:23
FR Arizona Prep 35:24.7 11:24
SO Arizona Prep 35:26.7 11:25
SO Veritas Prep 35:30.8 11:26
JR Scottsdale Chrst 37:30.0 12:05
FR Gilbert Classic 38:25.7 12:23
JR Gilbert Classic 40:04.2 12:54
FR San Carlos 41:23.9 13:20
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Girls 5K Run Open Div III & IV Team Scores

1 3 4213 Grace Lanning

2 4 4214 Aries Martinez
3 5 4210 Marlee Hewlett
4 6 4209 Rhys Harrington
5 7 4208 Siena Di Bianca

1 3261 Alannah Cuendet

2 3263 Brianna Haymore

8 3265 Madison Lee

9 3269 Madeline Pirretti
0 3264 Cassie Kantrud

Incomplete Teams:

Eastmark

27:
28:
29:
31:
32:

:26.

24
26:
35:
35:
35:

45.
11.
37.
41.
34.

41.
le6.
21.
24.
26.

2

N SO O oy W

~N J o b O

:29:50.2 4:49.1)

:37:10.4 10:45.7)

3713 Lilly Thorud SR, 3711 Mackenzie McDowell SO, 3714 Hazel Tobler SO

Valley Christian
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4063 Kyla Brecht SR, 4067 Beka Loechelt S0, 4068 Rebecca Meier SR, 4066 Abby

Gentala JR

Arete Preparatory Academy
3251 Eileen Fitzgibbons JR

Poston Butte
3947 Ashley Johnson JR

Mingus Union
3890 Addi Maddox FR

Combs
3659 Amaya Amador FR

Scottsdale Christian

4038 Shelby Philips SO, 4037 Robin Gibbs JR

Prescott
3968 Nilde Raccanello JR

Veritas Preparatory Academy

4092 Liani Ortiz SO, 4088 Brooke Bice SO

Gilbert Classical Academy

3796 Teresa Tuka FR, 3791 Neha Chauhan JR

San Carlos
4025 Adrianna Miller FR



Event 9

Boys 5K

Titan Invitational

Hosted by Chandler Prep

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/08/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity Div III & IV

Place TmP1l

Bib
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

4097
3915
3896
3913
4057
4104
3613
3970
3919
3844
3614
3286
3973
3955
3664
3615
3254
3292
3662
3782
4055
3960
3975
3902
3604
4083
3608
4226
3852
4062
4059
3905
3977
4232
3910
3917
3799
4071
3813
4073
3610
3903
3281
3971
3784
4098
4086
3783
4102
4019

Jon Barney
Thomas Koska
Cesar Diaz
Samuel Johnston
Zachary Albanese
Jacob Soukup

Jd Ouellette
Colter Donovan
Jonah Pearson
Ethan Olsen
Parker Stoft
Collin Ramey
Lisandro McCarter
Gabrial Escanuela
Regent Benedict
Ricardo Uscola
Max Bruns

Advik Venkatesh
Mack Beach

David Carson

Jay Robertson
Noah Watkins
David Richards
Isaac Reynolds
Peter Chang

Tj Strubbe

Josef Tker

Caleb Harman
Jacob Ortiz
Emilio Llanas
Santiago Gamez
Avery Whitesitt
Isaac Thompson
Justin Ponce
Kaden Duryea
Aaron Osborne
Regan Birk

Chase Brecht
Owen Reich

Dylan Ellis
Clark Jordan
Matthew Reynolds
Jet Lien

Blake Duggan
Nolan Engel
Kishan Bhatnagar
Thomas White
Drew Carson
Andrew Logan
Liam Enos

Year School Finals Pace
SR Veritas Prep 15:44.4 5:04
SR North Phoenix 15:50.2 5:06
JR Mingus Union 16:02.2 5:10
SR North Phoenix 16:32.0 5:20
SO Seton Catholic 17:24.2 5:37
JR Veritas Prep 17:24.8 5:37
JR Chandler Prep 17:29.2 5:38
JR Prescott 17:38.6 5:41
SO North Phoenix 17:49.4 5:45
JR Leading Edge 17:56.8 5:47
SO Chandler Prep 17:59.1 5:48
JR Arizona Prep 18:13.7 5:53
SR Prescott 18:16.7 5:53
FR Poston Butte 18:17.3 5:54
SR Combs 18:21.4 5:55
FR Chandler Prep 18:36.0 6:00
FR Arete Prep 18:37.3 6:00
SR Arizona Prep 18:38.3 6:00
JR Combs 18:49.8 6:04
SR Gilbert Chrstn 18:58.2 6:07
SR Scottsdale Prep 19:03.1 6:08
JR Poston Butte 19:07.4 6:10
FR Prescott 19:08.6 6:10
SR Mingus Union 19:08.9 6:10
JR Chandler Prep 19:11.3 6:11
SO Valley Christian 19:12.0 6:11
FR Chandler Prep 19:12.5 6:11
JR Yuma Catholic 19:17.1 6:13
SR Lincoln Prep 19:17.9 6:13
SO Seton Catholic 19:19.3 6:14
SR Seton Catholic 19:22.4 6:15
JR Mingus Union 19:24.2 6:15
JR Prescott 19:32.4 6:18
SR Yuma Catholic 19:45.3 6:22
SO North Phoenix 19:53.0 6:24
SO North Phoenix 19:55.1 6:25
SO Gilbert Classic 19:56.2 6:26
SO Valley Christian 20:06.6 6:29
SO Gilbert Classic 20:07.0 6:29
SO Valley Christian 20:08.5 6:29
SR Chandler Prep 20:19.9 6:33
SO Mingus Union 20:23.1 6:34
JR Arizona Prep 20:23.3 6:34
FR Prescott 20:25.7 6:35
JR Gilbert Chrstn 20:32.7 6:37
SO Veritas Prep 20:35.5 6:38
JR Valley Christian 20:36.1 6:38
FR Gilbert Chrstn 20:45.4 o6:41
JR Veritas Prep 20:52.8 6:44
FR Rancho Solano 20:54.5 6:44
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Boys 5K

Titan Invitational

Hosted by Chandler Prep

Crossroads Park, Gilbert, AZ -

10/08/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity Div III & IV

Bib

Place TmP1l
51 45
52 46
53 47
54 48
55 49
56
57 50
58 51
59 52
60 53
6l 54
62 55
63 56
64 57
65 58
66 59
67 60
68 ol
69 62
70 63
71 64
72
73 65
74 66
75 67
76 68
77 69
78 70
79 71
80 72
81 73
82 74
83 75
84 76
85 77
86 78
87
88 79
89 80
90 81
91
92 82
93
94
95 83
96 84
97 85
98

3974
3816
3809
3969
3959
4022
3605
3914
3899
4082
3257
3669
4058
3805
3258
4060
4100
3800
3283
3277
4099
3853
4105
3284
3953
3256
3954
3668
4085
3801
3781
4061
3671
3290
3904
3667
4056
4035
4032
3255
4051
4031
4053
4021
4030
4034
3785
3850

Name Year School Finals Pace

Colton Morgan JR Prescott 21:07.4 6:48
Caleb Thomas JR Gilbert Classic 21:08.3 6:49
Arturo Pacheco JR Gilbert Classic 21:09.8 6:49
Eric Crysler SO Prescott 21:10.2 6:49
Leonardo Sosa FR Poston Butte 21:12.6 6:50
Sidd Joshi SO Rancho Solano 21:15.8 6:51
Kyle Duffek JR Chandler Prep 21:16.5 6:51
Gage Kloft SO North Phoenix 21:21.2 6:53
Derek Light JR Mingus Union 21:24.4 6:54
Jose Ruiz SO Valley Christian 21:26.2 6:54
Jason Rozas SO Arete Prep 21:29.4 6:55
Josh Ray JR Combs 21:29.9 6:56
Samuel Bartoszek JR Seton Catholic 21:35.6 6:57
Satiris Katsanos FR Gilbert Classic 21:36.0 6:58
Noah Wesson SO Arete Prep 21:38.7 6:59
Ethan Kralik FR Seton Catholic 21:39.9 6:59
Cade Huseth FR Veritas Prep 21:41.8 6:59
Uday Brathwaite JR Gilbert Classic 21:43.5 7:00
Matthew Nakai FR Arizona Prep 21:43.9 7:00
Evan Da Rosa SO Arizona Prep 21:48.5 7:02
Jake Hirsch SR Veritas Prep 21:59.0 7:05
Nathan Schweinberg JR Lincoln Prep 22:06.8 7:08
Timmy Soukup SR Veritas Prep 22:27.6 7:14
Garrett Pirretti SO Arizona Prep 22:30.7 7:15
Kaeden Christenson SO Poston Butte 22:32.3 7T:16
Ronan Lannuier SO Arete Prep 22:33.0 7:16
Gannon Crist JR Poston Butte 22:44.9 7:20
Jonathan Indie SO Combs 22:51.4 7:22
Evan Vaught FR Valley Christian 22:56.7 7:24
Adam Dennis FR Gilbert Classic 23:07.5 7:27
Rydan Barth FR Gilbert Chrstn 23:10.9 7:28
Ryan Kralik JR Seton Catholic 23:37.7  7:37
Kyle Watson JR Combs 23:41.1 7:38
Jack Troop SO Arizona Prep 23:50.6 7:41
Retief Tapija SR Mingus Union 24:02.5 7:45
Nathaniel Goff JR Combs 24:03.8 7:45
Alfredo Santos FR Scottsdale Prep 24:20.6 7:51
Kaden Phillips SR San Carlos 26:39.3 8:35
Runyon Kinney Jr. FR San Carlos 26:45.6 8:37
Macahey Fuerst FR Arete Prep 28:38.6 9:14
Carter Dias FR Scottsdale Prep 29:01.0 9:21
Romeo James JR San Carlos 29:30.3 9:30
Ethan Ferrara SR Scottsdale Prep 29:52.8 9:38
Samir Joshi FR Rancho Solano 30:12.4 9:44
Ken Church JR San Carlos 35:17.8 11:22
Anthony Patten SR San Carlos 35:39.8 11:29
Talon Heafey FR Gilbert Chrstn 37:14.1 12:00
Ryland Lawson FR Lincoln Prep 38:13.5 12:19
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Boys 5K Run Varsity Div III & IV Team Scores

1. 76 North Phoenix Prep ( 18:00.0

1 2 3915 Thomas Koska SR 15:50.
2 4 3913 Samuel Johnston SR 16:32.
3 9 3919 Jonah Pearson SO 17:49.
4 30 3910 Kaden Duryea SO 19:53.
5 31 3917 Aaron Osborne SO 19:55.
[ ( 51) 3914 Gage Kloft SO 21:21.
2. 80 Chandler Preparatory ( 18:29.7

1 7 3613 Jd Ouellette JR 17:29.
2 10 3614 Parker Stoft S0 17:59.
3 15 3615 Ricardo Uscola FR 18:36.
4 23 3604 Peter Chang JR 19:11.
5 25 3608 Josef Tker FR 19:12.
6 ( 36) 3610 Clark Jordan SR 20:19.
7 ( 50) 3605 Kyle Duffek JR 21:16.
3. 109 Prescott ( 19:00.4

1 8 3970 Colter Donovan JR 17:38.
2 12 3973 Lisandro McCarter SR 18:16.
3 21 3975 David Richards FR 19:08.
4 29 3977 Isaac Thompson JR 19:32.
5 39 3971 Blake Duggan FR 20:25.
6 ( 45) 3974 Colton Morgan JR 21:07.
7 ( 48) 3969 Eric Crysler SO 21:10.
4. 142 Mingus Union ( 19:16.6

1 3 3896 Cesar Diaz JR 16:02.
2 22 3902 Isaac Reynolds SR 19:08.
3 28 3905 Avery Whitesitt JR 19:24.
4 37 3903 Matthew Reynolds S0 20:23.
5 52 3899 Derek Light JR 21:24.
6 (77) 3904 Retief Tapija SR 24:02.
5. 152 Veritas Preparatory Academy ( 19:15.9

1 1 4097 Jon Barney SR 15:44.
2 6 4104 Jacob Soukup JR 17:24.
3 41 4098 Kishan Bhatnagar SO 20:35.
4 44 4102 Andrew Logan JR 20:52.
5 60 4100 Cade Huseth FR 21:41.
[ ( 64) 4099 Jake Hirsch SR 21:59.
7 ( 65) 4105 Timmy Soukup SR 22:27.

1
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:29:59.7

:32:28.1

:35:02.0

:36:22.8

:36:19.3

4:04.9)

1:43.3)

2:47.1)

5:22.2)

5:57.4)
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Boys 5K Run Varsity Div III & IV Team Scores

6. 173 Seton Catholic

1 5 4057 Zachary Albanese SO
2 26 4062 Emilio Llanas SO
3 27 4059 Santiago Gamez SR
4 56 4058 Samuel Bartoszek JR
5 59 4060 Ethan Kralik FR
6 ( 74) 4061 Ryan Kralik JR
7. 187 Valley Christian

1 24 4083 Tj Strubbe SO
2 33 4071 Chase Brecht SO
3 35 4073 Dylan Ellis SO
4 42 4086 Thomas White JR
5 53 4082 Jose Ruiz S0
6 ( 71) 4085 Evan Vaught FR
8. 191 Arizona College Preparatory

1 11 3286 Collin Ramey JR
2 17 3292 Advik Venkatesh SR
3 38 3281 Jet Lien JR
4 62 3283 Matthew Nakai FR
5 63 3277 Evan Da Rosa S0
6 ( 606) 3284 Garrett Pirretti S0
7 ( 76) 3290 Jack Troop S0
9. 216 Gilbert Classical Academy

1 32 3799 Regan Birk SO
2 34 3813 Owen Reich SO
3 46 3816 Caleb Thomas JR
4 47 3809 Arturo Pacheco JR
5 57 3805 Satiris Katsanos FR
6 ( 61) 3800 Uday Brathwaite JR
7 (72) 3801 Adam Dennis FR
10. 218 Poston Butte

1 13 3955 Gabrial Escanuela FR
2 20 3960 Noah Watkins JR
3 49 3959 Leonardo Sosa FR
4 67 3953 Kaeden Christenson S0
5 69 3954 Gannon Crist JR

19:52.3

20:

17

19:
19:
21:
21:
23:

:17.

19:
20:
20:
20:

21

22

:009.

18:
18:
20:
21:
Dl
22
23:

47,

19:
20:
21:
21:

21

21:
23:

46.

18:
19:
21:
22
22

:24.
19.
22.
35.
39.
37.

12.
06.
08.
36.
:26.
56.

13.
38.
23.
43.
48,
30.
50.

56.
07.
08.
09.
:36.
43,
07.

17.
07.
12.
32.
44,

1
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:39:21.4

:41:29.4

:40:47.7

:43:57.3

:43:54.5

4:15.7)

2:14.2)

3:34.8)

1:39.8)

4:27.6)
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Boys 5K Run Varsity Div III & IV Team Scores

11. 232 Combs ( 21:02.8 1:45:13.6 5:19.7)
1 14 3664 Regent Benedict SR 18:21.4
2 18 3662 Mack Beach JR 18:49.8
3 55 3669 Josh Ray JR 21:29.9
4 70 3668 Jonathan Indie SO 22:51.4
5 75 3671 Kyle Watson JR 23:41.1
[ (78) 3667 Nathaniel Goff JR 24:03.8
12. 260 Gilbert Christian ( 24:08.3 2:00:41.3 18:15.9)
1 19 3782 David Carson SR 18:58.2
2 40 3784 Nolan Engel JR 20:32.7
3 43 3783 Drew Carson FR 20:45.4
4 73 3781 Rydan Barth FR 23:10.9
5 85 3785 Talon Heafey FR 37:14.1
13. 277 Arete Preparatory Academy ( 22:35.4 1:52:57.0 10:01.3)
1 16 3254 Max Bruns FR 18:37.3
2 54 3257 Jason Rozas S0 21:29.4
3 58 3258 Noah Wesson S0 21:38.7
4 68 3256 Ronan Lannuier SO 22:33.0
5 81 3255 Macahey Fuerst FR 28:38.6
14. 408 San Carlos ( 30:46.6 2:33:52.8 9:00.5)
1 79 4035 Kaden Phillips SR 26:39.3
2 80 4032 Runyon Kinney Jr. FR 26:45.6
3 82 4031 Romeo James JR 29:30.3
4 83 4030 Ken Church JR 35:17.8
5 84 4034 Anthony Patten SR 35:39.8

Incomplete Teams:

Leading Edge Academy - GEC
3844 Ethan Olsen JR

Scottsdale Prep
4055 Jay Robertson SR, 4056 Alfredo Santos FR, 4051 Carter Dias FR, 4053
Ethan Ferrara SR

Yuma Catholic
4226 Caleb Harman JR, 4232 Justin Ponce SR

Lincoln Prep
3852 Jacob Ortiz SR, 3853 Nathan Schweinberg JR, 3850 Ryland Lawson FR

Rancho Solano Prep
4019 Liam Enos FR, 4022 Sidd Joshi SO, 4021 Samir Joshi FR
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Girls 5K Run Varsity Div III & IV
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmP1l

Bib
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13
14
15
16

17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36

37

38

39

3262
3889
3797
4047
3967
3846
3962
4026
3260
3952
4094
3949
3965
3777
4091
3891
3945
4028
3271
3907
3893
3847
3267
3892
3950
3895
3270
3966
4093
3946
4087
3961
3909
3948
4090
4023
4095
3794
3790
3888
3951
3845
3600
3964
3848
4024
3601
4027
3774
3795

Eryca Fawkes
Makena Bliss
Ayla Young
Arden Delord
Michelle Parent
Alexis Ortiz
Jaycee Hanna
Teshina Nosie
Carmella Baldwin
Alexis Young
Suzannah Quayle
Jennifer Perez
Elli Martin
Megan Collard

Madeline Mitchell

Aubrey Peterson

Janette Bustillos

Chloe Wiley
Abby Tawney
McKenna Martin
Hana Sweeney
Chloe Warren
Amanda McDonald
Claire Peterson
Shyia Rodriguez
Nina Willoughby
Devangana Shah
Jessica Moise
Adelia Quayle
Jane Crockett
Elizabeth Barney

Ashley Cunningham

Aleksandra Reno
Helen Martin
Maya Jenkins
Lorena Cosen
Sophia Valencia
Abigail Sawyer

Danna Carrazco Rios

Anslie Bliss
Madie Vinsaw

Catherine Ginzbursky-To

Tatum McDonald
Rylee Hobson
Kiana Warren
Jodi King
Fallon Sannes
Jasmine Tonay
Kaila Aston
Helen Thomas

Year School Finals Pace
JR Arizona Prep 20:40.6 6:40
JR Mingus Union 21:39.0 6:59
SR Gilbert Classic 21:58.1 7:05
SR Scottsdale Prep 22:04.6 7:07
SR Prescott 22:09.8 7:09
SO Lincoln Prep 22:10.3 7:09
SO Prescott 22:13.2 7:10
SR San Carlos 22:24.4 7:13
JR Arizona Prep 22:26.6 7:14
SR Poston Butte 22:33.9 7:16
JR Veritas Prep 22:37.9 7:18
SO Poston Butte 22:42.2 T7:19
SO Prescott 22:46.0 7:20
SO Gilbert Chrstn 22:52.5 7:22
SO Veritas Prep 23:14.4 7:29
SR Mingus Union 23:18.7 7:31
SR Poston Butte 23:24.4 7:33
JR San Carlos 23:27.9 7:34
JR Arizona Prep 23:45.0 7:39
SO North Phoenix 23:47.2 7:40
FR Mingus Union 23:50.5 7:41
FR Lincoln Prep 24:40.8 7:57
JR Arizona Prep 24:48.5 8:00
SR Mingus Union 25:05.2 8:05
SO Poston Butte 25:33.8 8:14
JR Mingus Union 25:41.6 8:17
JR Arizona Prep 25:58.1 8:22
JR Prescott 26:16.4 8:28
FR Veritas Prep 26:22.2 8:30
SR Poston Butte 26:30.1 8:32
SO Veritas Prep 26:46.2 8:37
SO Prescott 27:27.3 8:51
SO North Phoenix 27:29.8 8:52
SO Poston Butte 27:32.5 8:52
SR Veritas Prep 27:33.9 8:53
SR San Carlos 28:16.5 9:07
SR Veritas Prep 28:20.3 9:08
SO Gilbert Classic 28:30.4 9:11
SO Gilbert Classic 28:41.4 9:15
FR Mingus Union 28:58.4 9:20
FR Poston Butte 29:06.6 9:23
SO Lincoln Prep 29:29.1 9:30
SR Chandler Prep 29:31.3 9:31
FR Prescott 30:21.6 9:47
JR Lincoln Prep 30:55.2 9:58
SR San Carlos 31:14.8 10:04
SR Chandler Prep 31:46.5 10:14
JR San Carlos 32:27.0 10:27
FR Gilbert Chrstn 33:32.5 10:48
JR Gilbert Classic 35:45.3 11:31
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Event 10 Girls 5K Run Varsity Div III & IV

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 40 3789 Drew Carlson SR Gilbert Classic 36:39.9 11:49
52 3780 Jordan Simpson SR Gilbert Chrstn 37:22.7 12:02
53 3599 Sydney Bruns SR Chandler Prep 37:56.7 12:13
54 3906 Raegan Kusnell FR North Phoenix 41:05.9 13:14
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Titan Invitational
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10/08/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity Div III & IV Team Scores

1. 64 Arizona College Preparatory

1 1 3262 Eryca Fawkes JR
2 7 3260 Carmella Baldwin JR
3 16 3271 Abby Tawney JR
4 18 3267 Amanda McDonald JR
5 22 3270 Devangana Shah JR
2. 70 Prescott

1 4 3967 Michelle Parent SR
2 5 3962 Jaycee Hanna SO
3 11 3965 E11i Martin SO
4 23 3966 Jessica Moise JR
5 27 3961 Ashley Cunningham SO
6 36) 3964 Rylee Hobson FR
3. 72 Mingus Union

1 2 3889 Makena Bliss JR
2 13 3891 Aubrey Peterson SR
3 17 3893 Hana Sweeney FR
4 19 3892 Claire Peterson SR
5 21 3895 Nina Willoughby JR
6 34) 3888 Anslie Bliss FR
4. 77 Poston Butte

1 8 3952 Alexis Young SR
2 10 3949 Jennifer Perez SO
3 14 3945 Janette Bustillos SR
4 20 3950 Shyia Rodriguez SO
5 25 3946 Jane Crockett SR
[9) 28) 3948 Helen Martin S0
7 35) 3951 Madie Vinsaw FR
5. 100 Veritas Preparatory Academy

1 9 4094 Suzannah Quayle JR
2 12 4091 Madeline Mitchell S0
3 24 4093 Adelia Quayle FR
4 26 4087 Elizabeth Barney SO
5 29 4090 Maya Jenkins SR
6 31) 4095 Sophia Valencia SR

23:

20:

22

23:
24:
25:
:10.

22:

22

22
26:
27:
30:

55.

21:
23:
23:
25:
25:
28:

:08.

22
22:
23:
25:
26:
27:
29:

:19.

22

23:
26:
26:
27:
28:

:37.
14.
22.
46.
33.
20.

40.
:26.
45,
48.
58.

09.
:13.
46.
16.
27.
21.

39.
18.
50.
05.
41.
58.

33.
42.
24.
33.
30.
32.
06.
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:57:38.8

:00:52.7

:59:35.0

:00:44 .4

:06:34.06
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5:17.5)

4:02.06)

3:56.2)

4:56.0)
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Girls 5K Run Varsity Div III & IV Team Scores

6. 126 San Carlos ( 27:34.2 2:17:50.6 10:02.0)
1 [ 4026 Teshina Nosie SR 22:24.4
2 15 4028 Chloe Wiley JR 23:27.9
3 30 4023 Lorena Cosen SR 28:16.5
4 37 4024 Jodi King SR 31:14.8
5 38 4027 Jasmine Tonay JR 32:27.0
7. 147 Gilbert Classical Academy ( 30:19.1 2:31:35.1 14:41.8)
1 3 3797 Ayla Young SR 21:58.1
2 32 3794 Abigail Sawyer SO 28:30.4
3 33 3790 Danna Carrazco Rios SO 28:41.4
4 39 3795 Helen Thomas JR 35:45.3
5 40 3789 Drew Carlson SR 36:39.9

Incomplete Teams:

Scottsdale Prep
4047 Arden Delord SR

Lincoln Prep
3846 Alexis Ortiz SO, 3847 Chloe Warren FR, 3845 Catherine Ginzbursky-Tomas
SO, 3848 Kiana Warren JR

Gilbert Christian
3777 Megan Collard SO, 3774 Kaila Aston FR, 3780 Jordan Simpson SR

North Phoenix Prep
3907 McKenna Martin SO, 3909 Aleksandra Reno SO, 3906 Raegan Kusnell FR

Chandler Preparatory
3600 Tatum McDonald SR, 3601 Fallon Sannes SR, 3599 Sydney Bruns SR



